
LEAP Agility Club of Central Mass

Sunday, May 28, 2017

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Mary MullenJudge:

24 18Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJA

24014 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXJA

24013 Cash, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXJA

24040 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXJB

24030 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXJB

24029 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXJB

24025 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24022 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXJB

24020 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXJB

24019 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24017 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24012 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24011 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24010 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24009 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24007 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24005 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24002 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

20 68Jump Height = # of dogs

20098 Libby, Golden Retriever, Monica Land StathersAXJA

20097 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAXJA

20094 Wish, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXJA

20083 Celt, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzAXJA

20079 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJA

20073 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgAXJA

20057 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXJA

20035 Bonita, Border Collie, Shannon KellyAXJA

20022 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJA

20016 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerAXJA

20008 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJA

20045 Declan, Irish Setter, Lynda VanAukenAJPA

20100 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXJB

20099 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20096 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20085 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

20078 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20076 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXJB

20074 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20072 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXJB

20066 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJB

20064 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXJB

20059 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20056 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20055 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXJB

20054 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXJB

20053 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20051 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

20050 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJB

20049 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

20047 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20046 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXJB

20043 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20042 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20041 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXJB

20040 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20037 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJB

20036 Elsie, Border Collie, Lawrence KellyAXJB

20034 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20033 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20030 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasAXJB

20029 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXJB

20021 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20019 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXJB

20018 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20017 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20015 Helo, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXJB

20014 Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAXJB

20013 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJB

20012 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

20009 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXJB

20007 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXJB

20004 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20002 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerAXJB

20103 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAJPB

20102 Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne SheridanAJPB

20101 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAJPB

20071 Maddie, Irish Setter, Linda KlotzerAJPB

20070 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAJPB

20068 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20067 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20063 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20062 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB
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20038 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAJPB

20006 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotAJPB

20005 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20003 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20001 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

16 42Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Joss, Soft Coated Wheaten, Suzanne StoneAXJA

16018 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXJA

16017 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJA

16016 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXJA

16057 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXJB

16055 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16054 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

16050 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJB

16049 Tucker, All American, Mr SunshineAXJB

16045 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16043 Keep, Border Collie, Tom ThompsonAXJB

16041 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16038 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXJB

16036 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16035 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXJB

16029 Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16028 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16027 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16026 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16022 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16020 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16015 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16014 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16013 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXJB

16012 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16011 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16010 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXJB

16009 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16007 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

16003 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXJB

16002 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16001 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16058 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16042 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16039 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAJPB

16037 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAJPB

16033 Kaedence, Border Collie, Linda PatenaudeAJPB

16031 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

16025 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16024 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16008 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAJPB

16005 Ella, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAJPB

12 19Jump Height = # of dogs

12008 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXJA

12005 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersAXJA

12016 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAJPA

12060 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12055 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12036 Sadie, All American, Lisa TibbalsAXJB

12035 Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa TibbalsAXJB

12034 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

12033 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12026 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXJB

12024 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12018 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12017 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12015 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12013 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12006 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12001 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12025 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAJPB

12023 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAJPB

8 9Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8011 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8010 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXJB

8005 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8040 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8023 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8015 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAJPB

8006 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8004 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

4 10Jump Height = # of dogs

4020 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAJPB

4011 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4010 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4009 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB
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4008 Saachi, All American, Joyce RiversAJPB

4006 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAJPB

4004 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

4003 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineAJPB

4002 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

4001 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAJPB

Standard Open/Open P

Mary MullenJudge:

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24021 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterOA

24015 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonOA

24013 Cash, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloOA

24004 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineOA

24003 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiOA

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20104 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyOA

20073 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgOA

20032 Neon, All American, Pam GreenOA

20026 Only, Border Collie, Andy WintherOA

20025 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingOA

20024 Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah CassisOA

20022 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksOA

20089 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonOAP

20045 Declan, Irish Setter, Lynda VanAukenOAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16018 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyOA

16059 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisOAP

16004 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeOAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12005 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersOA

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Mary MullenJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24031 Tampa, German Shepherd Dog, Ninon BartlettNAA

24024 Madden, Bernese Mountain Dog, Nancy HoytNAB

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20052 Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyNAA

20105 Okona, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nancy 

Obara

NAB

20082 Beck, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzNAB

20023 Tesla, Border Collie, Heidi FischerNAB

20107 Wynter, WireHaired Pointing Griffon, Maegen 

Garthwaite

NAP

20106 Logan, Labrador Retriever, Christine KallipolitesNAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

NAB

16047 Delilah, Golden Retriever, Maureen DabrowskiNAP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12027 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoNAB

12010 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonNAB

12031 Seamus, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee CloseNAP

12019 Spice, English Cocker Spaniel, Katherine Black LeeNAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Sway-Z, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtNAP

FAST Open/Open P

Mary MullenJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraOF

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20098 Libby, Golden Retriever, Monica Land StathersOF

20094 Wish, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeOF

20083 Celt, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzOF

20076 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayOF

20074 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereOF

20021 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannOF

20019 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabOF

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16055 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireOF

16036 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisOF

16020 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillOF
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12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12032 Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowOF

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Sway-Z, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtOFP

FAST Novice A/B/P

Mary MullenJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24021 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterNBF

24015 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonNBF

24004 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineNBF

24003 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiNBF

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20105 Okona, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nancy 

Obara

NBF

20104 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyNBF

20095 Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelleNBF

20082 Beck, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzNBF

20049 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsNBF

20032 Neon, All American, Pam GreenNBF

20106 Logan, Labrador Retriever, Christine KallipolitesNPF

20045 Declan, Irish Setter, Lynda VanAukenNPF

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16006 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyNPF

16004 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeNPF

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12027 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoNBF

12001 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiNBF

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdNBF

Jumpers Open/Open P

Laura EnglishJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24021 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterOAJ

24004 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineOAJ

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20104 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyOAJ

20032 Neon, All American, Pam GreenOAJ

20025 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingOAJ

20089 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonOJP

20069 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingOJP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16053 Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce RiversOAJ

16048 Savvy, Miniature American Shepherd, Pamela O'DayOAJ

16046 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheOAJ

16059 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisOJP

16006 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOJP

16004 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeOJP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12032 Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowOAJ

12037 Mae, English Springer Spaniel, Kathryn GroppOJP

12014 Holiday, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Sandra MayerOJP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdOAJ

8012 Sway-Z, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtOJP

8002 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Laura EnglishJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24024 Madden, Bernese Mountain Dog, Nancy HoytNAJB

24015 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonNAJB

24003 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiNAJB

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20052 Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyNAJA

20105 Okona, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nancy 

Obara

NAJB

20095 Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelleNAJB

20082 Beck, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzNAJB

20026 Only, Border Collie, Andy WintherNAJB

20024 Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah CassisNAJB

20023 Tesla, Border Collie, Heidi FischerNAJB

20106 Logan, Labrador Retriever, Christine KallipolitesNAJP
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16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

NAJB

16047 Delilah, Golden Retriever, Maureen DabrowskiNAJP

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12027 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoNAJB

12010 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonNAJB

12038 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieNAJP

12031 Seamus, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee CloseNAJP

12019 Spice, English Cocker Spaniel, Katherine Black LeeNAJP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Laura EnglishJudge:

24 18Jump Height = # of dogs

24028 Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXA

24016 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXA

24014 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXA

24040 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXB

24030 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXB

24029 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXB

24025 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24022 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXB

24020 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXB

24019 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24017 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24012 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24011 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24010 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24009 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24007 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24005 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24002 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

20 66Jump Height = # of dogs

20098 Libby, Golden Retriever, Monica Land StathersAXA

20097 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAXA

20096 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXA

20095 Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelleAXA

20094 Wish, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXA

20083 Celt, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzAXA

20035 Bonita, Border Collie, Shannon KellyAXA

20015 Helo, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXA

20069 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPA

20006 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotAXPA

20100 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXB

20099 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20085 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20079 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20078 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20076 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXB

20074 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20072 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXB

20066 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXB

20064 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXB

20059 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20057 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXB

20056 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20055 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXB

20054 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXB

20053 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20051 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

20050 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXB

20049 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

20047 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20046 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXB

20043 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20042 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20041 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXB

20040 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20037 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXB

20036 Elsie, Border Collie, Lawrence KellyAXB

20034 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20033 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20030 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasAXB

20029 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXB

20021 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

20019 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXB

20018 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20017 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20016 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerAXB

20014 Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAXB

20013 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB

20012 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXB

20009 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXB

20008 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXB
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20007 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXB

20004 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

20002 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerAXB

20103 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXPB

20102 Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne SheridanAXPB

20101 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXPB

20071 Maddie, Irish Setter, Linda KlotzerAXPB

20068 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20067 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20063 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20062 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20038 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXPB

20005 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20003 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

20001 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

16 45Jump Height = # of dogs

16053 Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce RiversAXA

16048 Savvy, Miniature American Shepherd, Pamela O'DayAXA

16046 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXA

16023 Joss, Soft Coated Wheaten, Suzanne StoneAXA

16017 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXA

16016 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXA

16057 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXB

16056 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXB

16055 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16054 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

16050 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXB

16049 Tucker, All American, Mr SunshineAXB

16045 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16043 Keep, Border Collie, Tom ThompsonAXB

16041 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16038 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXB

16036 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16035 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXB

16029 Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16028 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16027 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16026 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16022 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16020 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16015 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16014 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16013 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXB

16012 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16011 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16010 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXB

16009 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16007 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

16003 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXB

16002 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16001 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB

16058 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16042 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16039 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAXPB

16037 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAXPB

16033 Kaedence, Border Collie, Linda PatenaudeAXPB

16031 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

16025 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXPB

16024 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16008 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXPB

16005 Ella, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAXPB

12 21Jump Height = # of dogs

12032 Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowAXA

12037 Mae, English Springer Spaniel, Kathryn GroppAXPA

12060 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12055 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12036 Sadie, All American, Lisa TibbalsAXB

12035 Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa TibbalsAXB

12034 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

12033 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12026 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXB

12024 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12018 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12017 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12015 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12013 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12008 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

12006 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12001 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12025 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXPB

12023 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXPB

12016 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAXPB

12012 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXPB

8 9Jump Height = # of dogs
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8002 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAXPA

8022 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8011 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8010 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXB

8005 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8023 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8015 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXPB

8006 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8004 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

4 9Jump Height = # of dogs

4008 Saachi, All American, Joyce RiversAXPA

4020 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXPB

4011 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4010 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4009 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4006 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXPB

4004 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

4002 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

4001 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXPB

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Laura EnglishJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24040 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerXFB

24019 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereXFB

24009 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeXFB

24002 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineXFB

20 15Jump Height = # of dogs

20064 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierXFA

20056 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonXFA

20054 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiXFA

20009 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceXFA

20100 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsXFB

20099 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseXFB

20053 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitXFB

20050 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeXFB

20037 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinXFB

20033 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertXFB

20017 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldXFB

20004 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyXFB

20006 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotXFPA

20070 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereXFPB

20063 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachXFPB

16 12Jump Height = # of dogs

16057 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciXFA

16053 Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce RiversXFA

16038 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonXFA

16023 Joss, Soft Coated Wheaten, Suzanne StoneXFA

16018 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyXFA

16054 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyXFB

16028 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

XFB

16022 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoXFB

16014 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldXFB

16042 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourXFPA

16033 Kaedence, Border Collie, Linda PatenaudeXFPB

16025 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraXFPB

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12036 Sadie, All American, Lisa TibbalsXFA

12035 Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa TibbalsXFA

12034 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyXFA

12033 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireXFB

12006 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshXFB

12012 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraXFPB

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzXFB

8005 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

8002 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithXFPA

8004 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFPB

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4012 Haley, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary FineXFPA

4008 Saachi, All American, Joyce RiversXFPA

4003 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineXFPB
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